PJ75238 Datasheet
85V, 16-Bit, High-Precision Power Monitor With I2C
Interface
Version：Preliminary Datasheet
Release Date：2025-09-11
MetaWeIIs Co., Ltd.
Preliminary Contents

Complex bit access types are encoded to fit into small table cells. Table 4 shows the codes that are used for access
types in this section.
Table 4. PJ75238 Access Type Codes
Access Type Code Description
Read Type
R R Read
Write Type
W W Write
Reset or Default Value
-n Value after reset or the default value
10.4.2 Register Description
10.4.2.1 Configuration (CONFIG) Register (Address = 0h) [reset = 0h]
The CONFIG register is shown in Table 5.
Table 5. CONFIG Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
15 RST R/W 0h
Reset Bit. Setting this bit to '1' generates a system reset that is the
same as power-on reset.
Resets all registers to default values.
0h = Normal Operation
1h = System Reset sets registers to default values
This bit self-clears.
14 RESERVED R/W 0h Reserved. Always reads 0.
13-6 CONVDLY R/W 0h
Sets the Delay for initial ADC conversion in steps of 2 ms.
0h = 0 s
1h = 2 ms
FFh = 510ms
5 RESERVED R/W 0h Reserved. Always reads 0.
4 ADCRANGE R/W 0h
Shunt full scale range selection across IN+ and IN–.
0h = ±163.84 mV
1h = ± 40.96 mV
3-0 RESERVED R 0h Reserved. Always reads 0.
10.4.2.2 ADC Configuration (ADC_CONFIG) Register (Address = 1h) [reset = FB68h]
The ADC_CONFIG register is shown in Table 6.